

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6081 OF 2001

MUKHBEER SINGH  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICES SELECTION BOARD&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order and office report ))

with Contempt Petition(C) No.169 of 2007

Date: 25/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThe Civil Appeal and the Contempt Petition is dismissed in  
terms of the signed order.

The notice on the contemnor is discharged.

The interim orders passed by this Court shall stand vacated.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6081 OF 2001

MUKHBEER SINGH

Appellant(s)

Versus

U.P.SEC.EDU.SERVICES SELECTION BOARD &  
ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION(C) NO.169 OF 2007

