

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
 IA 6/ 2 0 0 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6 0 8 1 OF 2 0 0 1

MUK H B E E R S I N G H

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U.P.S E C . E D U. S E R V I C E S S E L E C T I O N B O A R D & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order dated 1 9 / 1 / 2 0 0 7 and office report)

Date: 1 2 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
 HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. P A N C H A L

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash P al Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabr a, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sa mir Ali Kha n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is stated by counsel for the appellant that in view of the
 judgment dated 2 5 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 rendered in C.A. No.6 0 8 1 / 2 0 0 1 titled
 Mukhbeer Singh Vs. U.P. Sec. Edu. Services Selection Board & Ors. ,
 this I.A. has become infructuous. It is accordingly disposed of as
 infructuous.

(Ravi P. Verma)
 Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
 Court Master